10-10
August 1997
AD7545
12-Bit, Buffered, Multiplying CMOS DAC
Features
• 12-Bit Resolution
• Low Gain T.C. 2ppm/ oC (Typ)
• Fast TTL/CMOS Compatible Data Latches

low on these control inputs makes the input latches transpar-
ent allowing direct unbuffered operation of the DAC.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
AD7545JN 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
AD7545KN 0 to 70 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
AD7545AN -40 to 85 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
AD7545BN -40 to 85 20 Ld PDIP E20.3
Pinout
AD7545
(PDIP)
TOP VIEW